

INCH-POUND

MIL-C-3301C  
AMENDMENT 2  
26 April 1995  
SUPERSEDING  
AMENDMENT 1  
20 January 1977

## MILITARY SPECIFICATION

### COMPOUND, ASPHALTIC, HOT MELT (CAVITY LINING)

*This amendment forms a part of MIL-C-3301C(OS) dated 15 September 1970, and is approved for use by all departments and agencies of the Department of Defense.*

#### PAGE 1

Preamble, line 1: Delete "mandatory" and substitute "approved".

2.1, Specifications, Military: Delete "Flake" in the MIL-A-512 title, and substitute "Flaked".

Bottom of page: Add the following

Beneficial comments (recommendations, additions, deletions) and any pertinent data which may be of use in improving this document should be addressed to: Commander, Indian Head Division, Naval Surface Warfare Center, Code 8420, 101 Strauss Avenue, Indian Head, Maryland 20640-5000 by using the Standardization Document Improvement Proposal (DD Form 1426) appearing at the end of this document or by sending a letter.

#### PAGE 2

2.1, Standards, Military: Delete the title of MIL-STD-147 and substitute "Palletized and Containerized Unit Loads 40 Inch x 48 Inch Pallets, Skids, Runners or Pallet Type Base".

Delete the title of MIL-STD-286 and substitute "Propellant, Solid; Sampling, Examination and Testing".

Delete the parenthetical statement and substitute "(Unless otherwise indicated, copies of federal and military specifications and standards are available from the Standardization Documents Order Desk, Bldg 4D, 700 Robbins Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19111-5094.)"

#### PAGE 3

Table I, first column, third line: Delete "Insoluble matter in CCL<sub>4</sub>" and substitute "Insoluble matter in toluene".

#### PAGE 4

Paragraph 4.1, lines 2 and 4: Delete "supplier" and substitute "contractor".

AMSC N/A

1 of 2

FSC 8030

**DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A:** Approved for public release, distribution is unlimited.

MIL-C-3301C  
AMENDMENT 2

Line 3: Delete "requirements as" and substitute "requirements (examinations and tests) as"

Between 4.1 and 4.2: Add new paragraph as follows:

" 4.1.1 Responsibility for compliance. All items shall meet all requirements of sections 3 and 5. The inspection set forth in this specification shall become a part of the contractor's overall inspection system or quality program. The absence of any inspection requirements in the specification shall not relieve the contractor of the responsibility of ensuring that all products or supplies submitted to the Government for acceptance comply with all requirements of the contract. Sampling inspection, as part of manufacturing operations, is an acceptable practice to ascertain conformance to requirements, however, this does not authorize submission of known defective material, either indicated or actual, nor does it commit the Government to accept defective material."

**PAGE 6**

Paragraph 4.4, lines 3 and 4: Delete "4.5.7 and 4.5.8 when the ash content (4.5.6)" and substitute "4.5.9 and 4.5.10 when the ash content (4.5.8)".

**PAGE 8**

Paragraph 4.5.7: Delete "CCL<sub>4</sub>" and substitute "toluene".

Paragraph 4.5.7.2, 5 places: Delete "CCL<sub>4</sub>" and substitute "toluene".

**PAGE 15**

Paragraph 6: Add under the section title:

" (This section contains information of a general or explanatory nature that may be helpful, but is not mandatory.)"

The margins of this amendmend are marked with verticle lines to indicate where changes (additions, modifications, corrections, deletions) from the previous amendmend were made. This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations. Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the rewuirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to the last previous amendmend.

**Custodians:**

Navy - OS  
Air Force - 99  
Army - AR

**Preparing activity:**

Navy-OS  
(Project 8030-0692)

**Review Activity:**

Air Force - 84  
Army -MR  
Navy - AS